Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonvitie, OR 97070
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ey age Form ID Number

Student Eligibility Request Form g1 12 Nure
Transfer without Change of joint Residence Hardship Appeal Submitted 11/16/2015
OSAA Rule 8.6 - Send directly to District Athletic Committee 2015-16 Schoo! Year

La Pine High School Information - :
P O Box 306 Matt Montgomery, Principal Aaron Flack, Athletic Director

La Pine, OR 97739 mattmontgomery@bend.kl2.orus aaronflack@bendkl2.orus

(541) 355-8400 {541) 355-8409

Student Information '

Trevor D jones DOB: 4/24/2000 Age: 15 years 6 months (as of 11/16/15)
Pautette Smith Same as current address

Parent (Mother/Father)
16690 Shaw Plne Ct.
La Pine, OR 97739

(541) 213-1245

Attends: La Pine High Scheol Grade: 10 Has IEP? No Meeting IEP? N/A
Previous: Fred Beyer High School

Enrollment Record

SY GR Perlad Dates School # Credlts Earned # Classes Passed
2014-15 9 1st Semester 9/5/14 to 1/30/15 Fred Beyer High School 5 5
2014-15 9 2nd Semester 1/31/15 to 6/12/15 Fred Beyer High Schaool 4 4
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Under penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for
athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanant school records to the Oregon School Activities

Association.

Both signatures are required.
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Parent Signature {or host family) Princlpal / S ermieﬁtli»\fé‘.‘ﬁ‘"r.ltﬂL

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibllity Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athletic Committee. Do not send this to the OSAA office. Keep a copy for your school's
records, Allow five business days for your request to be processed, Once a decision is made, the District Athletic

Committee will notify your school,

Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attachments.

District Athletic Committee Declsion

This section is to be filled out by the District Athletic Committee. Once a decislon has been made, the committee shall
contact the school regarding the cutcome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials

to the OSAA office.
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Chairiﬂ Name (print) Date
@L [} Approved

ChaIrV;?(son’s/Signature
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Chairperson's School & Position
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hp_éals Process - SR . S e R R
Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Committee are heard by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board. Appeals
must be requested in writing, or e-mall, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board
shall be assessed a filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies

to hear the appeal.

If a walver Is denied by the OSAA Eligibliity Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Offlcer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer.” Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250.

For additional information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook avallable at www.0saa.org/governance/handbooks.
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Student Name s
Jones, Trevor Bend - La Pine Schools La Pine High School
Perm iD State D Grd | G La Pine High School §1g3§ Co:c;:é’t R
e T SR , o OX
299153 18735040 | 10 | m | Acorediedbythe Nobwest Accradliaton | ), pine, OR 97739
Date Of Birth Phone Diploma Type
04/24/2000 Academic Diploma Phene Fax
Graduation Date 541-355-8400 541-355-8410
Matling Address
16690 Shaw Plne Gt Counsetor
La Pine, OR 97739
Subject  Course Titla MarkCrod Cmp E Subject  Course Title MarkGrad Cmp
Fred Beyer High School SRR
Yr: 214 Tem: S1 Greda: 08 ) Lo Plne High Schoot
R Nanuloduing & Melalwor D- 0800 | ¥ 201§ Term: Tt Grade: 10
H1 Heallh 1 ¢ 0500 Lit and Comp 2 0.006
LA Litand Comp 1 B 0500 Independent L.earming O 0.000
MA Algebra 1 Fo0.000 Condilioning 1 e.0u0
PE PE 1 g 0250 Biology 1 6060
PE Wreslling GF A+ 0.250 Modern World History ¢.000
sC C Earth Sciance D050 Croad Cmp. GPA:
T red Gmgt 2600 GPA 1.7500 TR e T
Fred Bayer High School - Sublect Area Reg's] Comp WIP| Nesded
4 2014 Tenn: Qf Grade: 09 1 Eootve Goool o750 0.500]  6.760
PR PEN B 0.250 ArtsiCareor-Techizng L] 3000]  1.000 2.000
L Frashman Fibl GF Ar 0250 Govermment 0,500 0,000 0500
Crod Gmu: 0.500 CGPA: B.5000 Health 1 05000 0.500
Fred Boyar High Behool Health 2 0.500] 0.000 0.500
Y 2014 Terni: 82 Grade: 09 i English/Language Arts | 4.000]  1.000[ 0.500; 2.500
Fa Mamfacluring & Metalwar B- 9,500 Mathematics 2.000] 0.000] 3.000:
LA Lil and Comp 1 Cc 6500 Physical Education 1.000; 1.000
MA Algabra 1 £ 8080 Science 3000 1.000] 0.500 1.500
EL PE1 c 8250 Social Studies 0.500; 0.080 0.500
sC CP Earth Beience C- 0500 US History 1.000)  0.000 1.000
58 Word Geography F 0.000 World Stydies 1.000
. Cred Cmp: 1.750 GPA, 1.4546 | TOTALS 26.000
Frod Boyar High School S ‘_
oYe zede 0 Term: Q3 Grade: 08 ITest Nama AdminDi] _ Resul|  Malsd
L ER PEN .S BEC L fEssontial Skils Readin Nol Takof
Cred Cmo: 0.250 GRA 20900 Lzagonlinl Skils Wriling Mol Takan
Frod Soyer High School Easential Skils Math Nat Taxon
¥Yr: 2015 Term: Q1 Grado. 10
£l Baskatbal (3F 1 0
o G 250 GPA: 3,000
Mod. = Modified
W = Weighted
Grade Point Scale  GPA Summary NOTES

Mark Rog. Wi¢ Cumul GPA  1.8148
A 4.0 Cumulalive GPA  1,8148
X0

g TR
[ LB D Ranked By
L g Wid Gumul GPA
AP i
Enter Date Class Rank

10/28/2015 70 out of 107
Leave Date Graduation Dalo

Class of 2018

Transcript Is offictal only when signed and embossed

11/16/2015
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My name is Trevor Jones and 1 moved here from Beyer High School in Modesto, Ca. 1
moved here because my dad kicked me out of the house because [ never went home.
During this time, I got caught under the influence of Marijuana and was suspended
from school for 5 days. At that point, I was forced to move with my mom in La Pine,
Oregon. At first, [ refused to go to any school or play sports here. My friend then
told me that La Pine had a wrestling program. Therefore, I told my mom to enroll
me right away. I've been wrestling around 6 years now and I've been doing
kickboxing and Jujitsu since I was 9 years old. [ have fought in Florida, Arizona, and
New York. In kickboxing, I also have two kickboxing titles. I wrestling last year |
went 19-7 and took 4% in sub sections.

I know | have made mistakes in my life and I hoping to have a 2 chance in Oregon.
Please allow me the opportunity to wrestle for La Pine High School this year.

Trevor Jones
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To: MVC Hardship Committee

1 am writing this letter on behalf of Trevor Jones in his quest to compete in athletics
for La Pine High School during the 2015-2016 school year. Trevor enrolled in our
high school less than two weeks ago and came to me stating he was interested in
wrestling, He attended Fred Beyer High School living with his dad before getting
into trouble for being under the influence of marijuana. He was suspended from
school and mother decided it was time for him to come live with her in La Pine.

I don't know a whole lot about Trevor, since he hasn’t been here very long. In
talking with him, he seems pretty genuine and wants to make better choices and
feels that living with mom will help with that. 1 also told him that there is zero
tolerance for athletes who possess or who are under the influence of alcohol, drugs,

or tobacco at La Pine High School,

In looking at his transcripts, it looks as if he is on track to graduate but had trouble
with his math classes and World Geography. He failed two classes at Fred Beyer
High School, therefore passing 4 out of 6 classes last semester. He will be ineligible
unti] the end of the trimester, which is 12/11. He is hoping to be able to wrestle
after that point, given that he passes the required amount of classes.

I think sports would be good for Trevor and would help in his decision-making here
at La Pine. [ feel that change of demographics and being a part of a team will help
him be successful.

Sincerely,
Aaron Flack

La Pine High School
Athletic Director



Good Morning
I wili send you Student Discipline Reports for Trevor Jones from the 2014-2015 and

2015-2016 school years. Trevor was referred to the Student Supervision office 38 times
for a variety of issues during the 2014-2015 school year and was home suspended for 6
days. From August - October of the current school year, he was referred to the Student
Supervision office 26 times and home suspended for 5 days.

| met with Trevor and his father early on in the school year because Trevor wasn't
coming home. Trevor did not show good citizenship in class and was referred several
times by teachers for his defiant and disruptive behavior. His last offense was coming
late to schoo! while under the influence of marijuana - this resulted in a 5 day home
suspension. | offered Trevor the opportunity to have his suspension reduced to 3 days if
he attended drug intervention classes but neither he nor his father accepted this offer.

| believe Trevor needs to be involved in sports as does attempt to keep his behavior
under control in order to stay eligible, We offered him counseling on campus with our
Student Assistant Specialist and referred him to many on campus intervention programs
in order to help him with his defiance / disruption issues.

His attendance was okay - I'll add his attendance reports to the information { am
sending to you! Hope this helps! Our Registrar can fax all this information to you if
you'd like to send me a fax number. Thanks!

Thanks for all you do! BEYER PRIDEI!lI

Nadene Galas
AP - Student Supervision and Attendance

Beyer High School
(209) 576-4358



From: Dan Hicks <danhlcks1957 @gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, November 9, 2015 10:04 AM
To: Matt Montgomery

Subject:

Matt & Aaron
Trevor Jones completed his drug evaluation/intervention,

He would benefit from being in wrestling, The carrot he would need to stay clean.

Dan

Dan Hicks, LPC

143 Shevlin Hixon Drive

Suite 201

Bend, Or 97702

714-222-4395 cell

www lastingimpactcounseling.com




